## ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE LOYALTY AWARD 2017

PRESENTED TO



F Connell '62 arion

MARION FITCH CONNELL, CLASS OF 1962, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award honors an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College with her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort can be on behalf of classes, clubs, global regions, groups, the Alumnae Association, or the College.

Marion, in the years since your graduation you have consistently served the College, your class, and the Mount Holyoke Club of Washington, DC. Your decades-long activity housing interns in Washington shows a noteworthy degree of commitment to the College's mission. In your capacity as class co-vice president and reunion cochair, you recently organized a much-praised class mini-reunion in DC. As an active member of the Mount Holyoke Club of Washington, DC, you have volunteered in numerous positions over the years, becoming "a legend in the DC community," according to one club member.

Over the past thirty years, you have shown continued dedication to Mount Holyoke, providing housing for unpaid summer interns in Washington, DC, becoming a lifelong mentor to young alumnae in the area, and developing long-term meaningful relationships with the students you have hosted. A fellow club member said, "Marion's mentoring activity has been transformational for these women."

Marion, for your exceptional loyalty, it is with great pleasure and sincere thanks and appreciation that we present you with the Loyalty Award on this, your fifty-fifth reunion.

MARCIA BRUMIT KROPF '67 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE